
T
H

E
 JO

U
R

N
A

L
 O

F
 B

IO
C

H
E

M
IS

T
R

Y
        V

O
L

. 1
5
1
    N

O
. 2

    F
E

B
R

U
A

R
Y

 2
0
1
2
    (1

1
5
–
2
1
6
)

CONTENTS Rearranged According to Subject Categories, Vol. 151, No. 2

JB COMMENTARY

Role of K63-linked polyubiquitination in NF-κB signalling: which 

ligase catalyzes and what molecule is targeted?

M. Hayakawa 115

JB REVIEW

Featured article of the month. Structure, regulation and function 

of ghrelin

T. Sato, Y. Nakamura, Y. Shiimura, H. Ohgusu, 

K. Kangawa and M. Kojima

119

BIOCHEMISTRY

Glycobiology and Carbohydrate Biochemistry

Disulphide linkage in mouse ST6Gal-I: determination of linkage 

positions and mutant analysis

Y. Hirano, T. Suzuki, T. Matsumoto, Y. Ishihara, 

Y. Takaki, M. Kono, N. Dohmae and S. Tsuji

197

Enzymology

Structural insights into the substrate specifi city of bacterial 

copper amine oxidase obtained by using irreversible inhibitors

T. Murakawa, H. Hayashi, M. Taki, Y. Yamamoto, 

Y. Kawano, K. Tanizawa and T. Okajima

167

Enzyme Inhibitors

Hepatocyte growth factor activator inhibitor type 1 inhibits 

protease activity and proteolytic activation of human airway 

trypsin-like protease

M. Kato, T. Hashimoto, T. Shimomura, 

H. Kataoka, H. Ohi and N. Kitamura

179

MOLECULAR BIOLOGY

Molecular Biology General

Terf/TRIM17 stimulates degradation of kinetochore protein ZWINT 

and regulates cell proliferation

H. Endo, K. Ikeda, T. Urano, K. Horie-Inoue 

and S. Inoue

139

Replication and Recombination

Interaction of heliquinomycin with single-stranded DNA inhibits 

MCM4/6/7 helicase

T. Sugiyama, M. Chino, T. Tsurimoto, 

N. Nozaki and Y. Ishimi

129

Bioinformatics

Biological meaning of DNA compositional biases evaluated 

by ratio of membrane proteins

R. Sawada and S. Mitaku 189

CELL

Cell General

TGFβ-activated kinase 1 (TAK1)-binding proteins (TAB) 2 and 3 

negatively regulate autophagy

G. Takaesu, T. Kobayashi and A. Yoshimura 157

Receptors and Signal Transduction

TGF-β-induced mesenchymal transition of MS-1 endothelial cells 

requires Smad-dependent cooperative activation of 

Rho signals and MRTF-A

H. Mihira, H.I. Suzuki, Y. Akatsu, Y. Yoshimatsu, 

T. Igarashi, K. Miyazono and T. Watabe

145

TGF-β-induced epithelial-mesenchymal transition of A549 lung 

adenocarcinoma cells is enhanced by pro-infl ammatory 

cytokines derived from RAW 264.7 macrophage cells

M. Kawata, D. Koinuma, T. Ogami, K. Umezawa, 

C. Iwata, T. Watabe and K. Miyazono

205

VOL. 151   NO. 2  FEBRUARY 2012
JOBIAO 151 (2) 115–216

THE JOURNAL OF
BIOCHEMISTRY
Published Monthly by THE JAPANESE BIOCHEMICAL SOCIETY

JB-151(2) cover.indd   1JB-151(2) cover.indd   1 1/23/2012   5:40:37 PM1/23/2012   5:40:37 PM



E D I T O R I A L B O A R D

Editor-in-Chief

Kohei MIYAZONO (Tokyo)

Editors

JB Reviews Keiji MIYAZAWA (Chuo)
Biochemistry Koichi HONKE (Nankoku)

Katsuyuki TANIZAWA (Ibaraki)
Molecular Biology Yukio FUJIKI (Fukuoka)
Cell Akira KIKUCHI (Suita)
Biotechnology Haruhiko MASAKI (Tokyo)

Managing Editors
Kiyoko FUKAMI (Hachioji) Noboru MIZUSHIMA (Tokyo)

Associate Editors
JB Reviews Junken AOKI (Sendai) Arne ÖSTMAN (Stockholm)

Naotada ISHIHARA (Kurume) Hiroyuki SORIMACHI (Tokyo)
Daisuke KOHDA (Fukuoka) Kaoru SUGASAWA (Kobe)

Biochemistry Hiroko BABA (Hachioji) Akio KIHARA (Sapporo)
Kiyoshi FUKUI (Tokushima) Shun’ichi KURODA (Nagoya)
J. Mitchell GUSS (Sydney) Yoshinori MORIYAMA (Okayama)
Hideyuki HAYASHI (Takatsuki) Atsushi NAKAGAWA (Suita)
Michael A. HOLLINGSWORTH (Omaha) Toru NAKAYAMA (Sendai)
Hiroshi ICHINOSE (Yokohama) Shoko NISHIHARA (Hachioji)
Hiroyuki ITABE (Tokyo) Ryuichiro SATO (Tokyo)
Makoto ITO (Fukuoka) Hideki SUMIMOTO (Fukuoka)
Kazuhiro IWAI (Suita) Natsuo UEDA (Kagawa)
Kenji KADOMATSU (Nagoya) Tohru YOSHIMURA (Nagoya)
Yasushi KAWATA (Tottori)

Molecular Biology Koichi FURUKAWA (Nagoya) Matthias MÜLLER (Freiburg)
Hidenori ICHIJO (Tokyo) Masao SAKAGUCHI (Hyogo)
Fuyuki ISHIKAWA (Kyoto) Minoru TAKATA (Kyoto)
Thomas LANGER (Köln) Toshiki TSURIMOTO (Fukuoka)
Kazutoshi MORI (Kyoto) Tamotsu YOSHIMORI (Suita)

Cell Juergen BEHRENS (Erlangen) Yasuhiro MINAMI (Kobe)
Kang-Yell CHOI (Seoul) Akira NAKAMURA (Ishikawa)
Masato HASEGAWA (Tokyo) Patricia C. SALINAS (London)
Kazuhiko IGARASHI (Sendai) Kazuma TANAKA (Sapporo)
Peter KLEIN (Philadelphia)

Biotechnology Munehito ARAI (Tokyo) Hyouta HIMENO (Hirosaki)
Dominique FOURMY (Gif-sur-Yvette) Kentaro SHIMIZU (Tokyo)
Shinya FUSHINOBU (Tokyo) Hiroshi UEDA (Tokyo)
Itaru HAMACHI (Kyoto)

Editorial Assistants
Daizo KOINUMA (Tokyo) Tetsuro WATABE (Tokyo)

Advisory Board
Biochemistry
Fumio ARISAKA (Yokohama) Nobuo KAMIYA (Osaka) Yasuzo NISHINA (Kumamoto)
Vytas A. BANKAITIS (Chapel Hill) Dongchon KANG (Fukuoka) Kazuya NOMURA (Fukuoka)
Junichi FUJII (Yamagata) Kai-Hooi KHOO (Taipei) Kohei ODA (Kyoto)
Yuji GOTO (Suita) Koji KIMATA (Aichi) Yukihiko SUGIMOTO (Kumamoto)
Jianxin GU (Shanghai) Makoto KIMURA (Fukuoka) Hisaaki TANIGUCHI (Tokushima)
Gerald W. HART (Baltimore) Ken KITAJIMA (Nagoya) Koji UCHIDA (Nagoya)
Mitsuharu HATTORI (Nagoya) Seiki KURAMITSU (Toyonaka) Masato UMEDA (Kyoto)
Toru HISABORI (Yokohama) Masami KUSUNOKI (Kofu) Hideto WATANABE (Aichi)
Seiji HITOSHI (Otsu) Masayoshi MAESHIMA (Nagoya) Yuriko YAMAGATA (Kumamoto)
Yoshitaka IKEDA (Saga) Bettie Sue MASTERS (San Antonio) Takehiko YOKOMIZO (Fukuoka)
Tsuneo IMANAKA (Toyama) Eiji MIYOSHI (Suita) Kazushige YOKOTA (Matsue)
Tetsuo ISHIDA (Otsu) Takanori NAKAMURA (Kagawa)
Johannis P. KAMERLING (Utrecht) Takashi NAKAZAWA (Nara)

Molecular Biology
Kenji KOHNO (Ikoma) Hisao MASAI (Tokyo) Yoshihide TSUJIMOTO (Suita)
Bok Luel LEE (Busan) Pradman K. QASBA (Frederick)



Cell
Suk-Chul BAE (Gaesindong) Eunjoon KIM (Daejeon) Kouetsu OGASAWARA (Sendai)
Frank D. BÖHMER (Jena) Tohru KOZASA (Tokyo) Yoshiro OHARA (Ishikawa)
Nils BROSE (Gottingen) Issei MABUCHI (Tokyo) Nobuyuki SHIINA (Okazaki)
Mikio FURUSE (Kobe) Atsushi MIYAJIMA (Tokyo) Toshiyuki TAKAI (Sendai)
Yutaka HATA (Tokyo) Aristidis MOUSTAKAS (Uppsala) Yuji YAMANASHI (Tokyo)
Shigeki HIGASHIYAMA (Toon) Yoshitaka NAGAI (Kodaira)
Takeshi IWATSUBO (Tokyo) Osamu NUMATA (Tsukuba)

Biotechnology
Yo KIKUCHI (Toyohashi) Wlodzimierz J. KRZYZOSIAK (Poznan) Kouhei TSUMOTO (Kashiwa)
Shohei KOIDE (Chicago) Ken-ichi NISHIYAMA (Morioka) Mamoru YAMADA (Yamaguchi)
Sunghoon KIM (Seoul) Chris Y. H. TAN (Vancouver, Canada) Kazuo YAMAMOTO (Kashiwa)

This JOURNAL, devoted to publication of original papers in the fields of biochemistry, molecular biology, cell, and biotechnology, was
founded in 1922.

The JOURNAL is published monthly, with two volumes per annum.
All correspondences concerning this JOURNAL should be addressed to: The Japanese Biochemical Society, Ishikawa Building-3f, 25-16, Hongo

5-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0033, Japan. Tel. þ81-3-3815-1913, Fax. þ81-3-3815-1934

Subscription

Annual subscription rate (Volume 151 and Volume 152, 2012)
Corporate Subscribers
Print and Online £393.00/$789.00/E593.00
Online Only £328.00/$658.00/E494.00
Print Only £361.00/$723.00/E543.00
Institutional Subscribers
Print and Online £316.00/$631.00/E474.00
Online Only £264.00/$526.00/E395.00
Print Only £290.00/$579.00/E435.00
Methods of Payment

(1) By cheque in £ sterling drawn on a UK bank, E Euro drawn on a European bank, or in $ US drawn on a US bank. Cheques should be
made payable to Oxford Journals. All orders should be accompanied by full payment and sent to your nearest Oxford Journals office.

(2) By bank transfer to Barclays Bank Plc, Oxford Group Office, Oxford (bank sort code: 20-65-18) (UK). Overseas only: SWIFT BARC
GB 22.
– GB £ Sterling to a/c no 70299332 – IBAN GB89BARC20651870299332
– US $ Dollars to a/c no 66014600 – IBAN GB27BARC20651866014600
– EU E Euros to a/c no 78923655 – IBAN GB16BARC20651878923655
Please quote our renewal/invoice number and subscriber (if known) when making payment.

(3) By MasterCard, Switch/Maestro, Visa, or American Express.
(4) By charge card: automatic annual charge to either Visa or MasterCard is available. Please contact us for further details.

Periodicals postage paid at Rahway, NJ and at additional entry points.
US Postmaster: send address changes to The Journal of Biochemistry (ISSN 0021-924X), c/o Mercury International, 365 Blair Road, Avenel,
NJ 07001, USA.

Agencies

Oxford University Press Japan Publications Trading Co., Ltd. Maruzen Co., Ltd.
Journals Subscription Department P.O. Box 5030, Tokyo International, P.O. Box 5050, Tokyo International,
Great Clarendon Street 2-1, Sarugaku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 100-3199, Japan
Oxford, OX2 6DP, UK Tokyo 101-0064, Japan

All back issues of the Journal of Biochemistry from Volume 1, 1922, are available from our agency: TOA BOOK EXPORTS, INC.,
Ikebukuro 4-13-4, Toshima-ku, Tokyo 171-0014, Japan. Tel. þ81-3-3985-4701, Fax. þ81-3-3985-4703

Copyright � 2012, by the Japanese Biochemical Society

Published in association with Oxford University Press

Notice on photocopying With the exception of cases permitted by the Copyrights Law, such as the photocopying services provided by the
libraries duly designated by government ordinance and photocopying for lectures by teachers at educational institutions, the photocopying
of any part of this publication without explicit consent of the relevant author is a violation of the law. To legally photocopy any part of this
publication, the person wishing to photocopy, or the corporation or organization employing such person, is recommended to enter into a
comprehensive copyright approval agreement with the following trustee of copyrights from the authors:
(Except in the U.S.A.) The Copyright Council of the Academic Societies, 41-6, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan.
Phone: 3-3475-4621, Fax: 3-3403-1738
(In the U.S.A.) Copyright Clearance Center, Inc., 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, U.S.A. Phone: 978-750-8400, Fax: 978-646-
8600



NOTES TO CONTRIBUTORS

The JOURNAL OF BIOCHEMISTRY publishes contributions written in English and submitted in the form of (1) Regular

paper or (2) Rapid communication, covering materials requiring prompt publication.

The submission of a manuscript implies that the work has not been published previously, that it is not under consideration

for publication elsewhere, and that if it is accepted for publication, the author(s) will grant an exclusive license to publish to the

Japanese Biochemical Society.

Manuscripts should be succinct. No length limit is set for a Regular paper, whereas a Rapid communication must not exceed

3.5 printed pages. Author charges consist of Color Charge and Offprint Charge, but there are no Page Charges.

Submission should be made through the online submission system at 5http://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/jb4. We no longer

handle submission by post. For further information on online submission, please see: Instructions for Online Submission

5http://www.oxfordjournals.org/jbchem/for_authors/auth1.html4.

Reprints can be purchased, in lots of 50 copies, at cost prices. The orders should be submitted with the returned proof.

When submitting manuscripts, authors are asked to select one of the following four fields and its topic under which the

submission should be reviewed. Please indicate this selection on the title page of the manuscript. Authors may suggest names

and addresses of persons suitable for reviewing their submitted works.

Fields and topics to be selected:

Fields: Topics

Biochemistry: Biochemistry General

Protein Structure

Protein Interaction and Recognition

Biomolecular Structures

Nucleic Acid and Peptide Biochemistry

Glycobiology and Carbohydrate Biochemistry

Lipid Biochemistry

Enzymology

Enzyme Inhibitors

Biochemistry of Proteolysis

Metabolism and Bioenergetics

Reactive Oxygen and Nitrogen Species

Biochemistry in Cell Membranes

Biochemistry in Diseases and Aging

Neurochemistry

Immunochemistry

Physiological Chemistry

Biochemical Pharmacology

Analytical Biochemistry

Molecular Biology: Molecular Biology General

Genes and Other Genetic Materials

Replication and Recombination

Gene Expression

Protein Synthesis

DNA–Protein Interaction

RNA Processing

Genetic Engineering

Genetic Diseases

Molecular Genetics

Molecular Evolution

Bioinformatics



Fields: Topics

Cell: Cell General

Biomembranes, Organelles, and Protein Sorting

Muscles

Cytoskeleton, Cell Motility, and Cell Shape

Extracellular Matrices and Cell Adhesion Molecules

Cell Cycle

Receptors and Signal Transduction

Stress Proteins and Molecular Chaperones

Cell Death

Differentiation, Development, and Aging

Neurobiology

Tumor and Immunology

Biotechnology: Biotechnology General

Biomimetic Chemistry

Biomaterials

Bioactive Substances

Synthetic Peptides and Oligonucleotides

Gene and Protein Engineering

RNA Technology

Glycotechnology

Immunological Engineering

Cell and Tissue Engineering

Transgenic Technology

Gene Delivery Systems

Drug Delivery Systems

Biosensor and Bioelectronics

New Devices in Biotechnology

Environmental Technology

‘‘Instructions to Authors’’ are printed in the January and July issues of this JOURNAL every year. Please conform to these

instructions when submitting manuscripts. Reprint of ‘‘Instructions to Authors’’ is available.

New Announcement (Limited Publication)

JOURNAL OF BIOCHEMISTRY, GENERAL CONTENTS

Volume 37–66 (1950–1969) Cloth Bound 700

page, including Author and Subject Index US

$90.00

Volume 67–98 (1970–1985) Cloth Bound 1000

page, including Author and Subject Index US

$120.00

Now available through: TOA BOOK EXPORTS, INC.,

Ikebukuro 4-13-4, Toshima-ku, Tokyo 171-0014, Japan.



Author Index

Akatsu Y., 145

Chino M., 129

Dohmae N., 197

Endo H., 139

Hashimoto T., 179
Hayakawa M., 115
Hayashi H., 167
Hirano Y., 197
Horie-Inoue K., 139

Igarashi T., 145
Ikeda K., 139
Inoue S., 139
Ishihara Y., 197

Ishimi Y., 129
Iwata C., 205

Kangawa K., 119
Kataoka H., 179
Kato M., 179
Kawano Y., 167
Kawata M., 205
Kitamura N., 179
Kobayashi T., 157
Koinuma D., 205
Kojima M., 119
Kono M., 197

Matsumoto T., 197
Mihira H., 145
Mitaku S., 189
Miyazono K., 145, 205

Murakawa T., 167

Nakamura Y., 119
Nozaki N., 129

Ogami T., 205
Ohgusu H., 119
Ohi H., 179
Okajima T., 167

Sato T., 119
Sawada R., 189
Shiimura Y., 119
Shimomura T., 179
Sugiyama T., 129
Suzuki H.I., 145
Suzuki T., 197

Takaesu G., 157
Takaki Y., 197
Taki M., 167
Tanizawa K., 167
Tsuji S., 197
Tsurimoto T., 129

Umezawa K., 205
Urano T., 139

Watabe T., 145, 205

Yamamoto Y., 167
Yoshimatsu Y., 145
Yoshimura A., 157

COVER:

Discovery in Japan

Direct measurement of catalytic power of conformational sub-states on F1-ATPase

In the process of catalysis, protein molecules experience a large number of conformational sub-states by thermal fluctuation, which

has been considered to be important for enhancement of the catalytic power (1). Although there is a great deal of experimental evidence

for the contribution of conformational fluctuation to the catalytic enhancement, the catalytic power of individual conformational

sub-states is not well understood (1, 2). Recently, the rotary motor protein; F1-ATPase, is mechanically stalled in transient conform-

ations, and its catalytic power in various conformational sub-states was successfully measured, which directly verified the importance of

protein dynamics on enhancement of catalytic power (3).

Center: 3D structure of F1-ATPase. Right hand: the mechanical manipulation via rotary shaft which restrains F1-ATPase in a targeted

conformational sub-state. Left hand: the observation of the catalytic reaction of F1-ATPase.

References

1. Henzler-Wildman, K. and Kern, D. (2007) Dynamic personalities of proteins. Nature 450, 964–972.

2. Csermely, P., Palotai, R., and Nussinov, R. (2010) Induced fit, conformational selection and independent dynamic segments: an extended

view of binding events. Trends Biochem Sci 35, 539–546.

3. Watanabe, R., Okuno, D., Sakakihara, S., Shimabukuro, K., Iino, R., Yoshida, M., and Noji, H. (2012) Mechanical modulation of

catalytic power on F1-ATPase. Nat Chem Biol 8, 86–92.


